



2026:HHC:12473

Gorkh Ram v. HP State Agriculture and Rural Development Bank Ltd.

Cr.R. No. 68 of 2026

06.07.2026 Present: Mr. Munish Datwalia and Mr. Ram Kumar,
Advocates, for the petitioner.
Mr.Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in terms of judgment dated 22.5.2026 passed by this Court in CrMP No. 2058 of 2026 in Cr.R. No. 68 of 2026, petitioner has deposited the compounding fee of Rs. 5,000/- with Himachal Pradesh State Legal Services Authority, but he is not coming forwards to impart instructions with regard to deposit of costs of Rs. 10,000/-.

In view of the above, letailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Police Officer, be issued against the petitioner Gorkh Ram, returnable for **5.8.2026**.

July 06, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**