



2026:HHC:12473

**Gorkh Ram v. Himachal Pradesh State Agriculture & Rural Development
Bank Ltd.**

Cr. Revision No. 68 of 2026

05.08.2026 Present: Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner states that litigation cost as well as compounding fee have been paid/deposited in terms of order dated 22.05.2026.

In view of the above, nothing remains to be adjudicated in the instant proceedings and accordingly, same are closed.

August 05, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**